HIEUTES
F
MEETING OF STATE HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

Richmond, ¥irginia
Janyary 17, 1985

The monthly meeting of the State Highway and Transportation
Commission was held in the fentral Office in Richmond, Virginia
on J?Eugny 17, 1285, at 10:00 a.m. The chaivman, Mr. Harcld C, King,
presided.

Fresent: Messrs. King, Bacon, Brydges, Davidson, Guiffre,
Humphreys, Quicke, Smaltey, Snith and Vaughan.

Absent: [Or. Farrester and Mrs. Kincheloe.

On motion of Mr. Vaughan, seconded by M. Buiffre, the minutes
of the meeting of December 20, 1984, were approved.

On moticn of Mr. Vaughan, seconded by My, Guiffre. permits
issued from December 20, 1984 to January 16, 1988, inclusive, as
shown by the records of the Department, were abproved.

Motion was made by Mr. Vaughan, seconded by Mr. Guiffre, that
cancellation aof permits from December 20, 1984. to Japuzry 16, 1985,
tnclusive, as shown by recerds of the Department, be approved.

Mot¥on carried.

Moved by Mr. Vaughen, seconded by Mr. Buiffre, that the
Comission approve additions to the Secendary System from Decamber 20,
1984 to January 16, 1985, inclusfve, as shown by the records of the
Departmant,

Mation carvied.



1/17/85
Moved by Mr. Vaughan, seconded by Mr. Guiffre, that

WHEREAS, under suthority of Section 33.71-43 of the Cade of
Virginia of 1950, as zmended, request fs made by the City of
Buana Yista for maintenance paywents on additional strests neeting
required standards:

NOW. THEREFQRE, BE IT RESOLYED, that quartsrly payments be
made to the City of Buena Vista on additional streets, totaling
0.30 mile, and meeting required standards under the aforementioned
section of the Code, effective Dctober 1, 1984, for quarterly pay-
ments due after Dwcember 31, 1584. The additfonal streets and
mileage eligible for payments are deseribed as follows:

Elasgow Ave. From: 5tate Routa 631 0.12 Mile
Toe: H1{11s1de Drive
Hillside Drive . From: Glasgow Ave. 0.13 M«

To: 01d City Limits

These "Other Streets" addftions. totaling 0.30 mile, increase
the total “Other Streets” mileage 1n the City of Buena Vista from
35.73 miles to 36.03 miles of approved streets subject tc payment.

Mation carriad.
Moved by Mr. Vaughan, secanded by Mr. Guiffra, that

WHEREAS, under authority of Section 33.1-43 of the Code of
Virginia of 1950, as amended request §s made by the Town of ful-
peper for maintenance payments on additfonal streets maeting re-
quired standamds:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that quartarly payments be made
to the Town of Culpeper on additfonal streets, totaling 0.16 mile,
and meating required standards under the aforementionad sectiom of
the Code, effective October 1, 1984, for quarterly payments due
after December 31, 1984, The additional streets and nileage eligi-
ble for paymentz are described as follows:

Meadowbrook Drive From: Route 29 {NBL) 0.15 Mle
Te Cead End

Thes# "Other Streets" additions. totaling 0.16 mile, increase
the total "Diher Streets" mileazge fn the Town of Culpeper from 28.59
miles to 28.75 miles of spproved streets subject to paymant.

Motfon carrfed.



1A121/85%
Moved by Mr. Vaughan, seconded by Mr. Guiffre, that

WHEREAS, under authgority of S¢ction 33.1-43 of the Code of
Virginia of 1950, as amended, request 1s made by the Tawn of Cul-
peper for maintenance payments on additional streets meeting re-
quired standards: '

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that guarterly payments be
made to the Tawn of Culpeper on add{tionzl sireets, totaling G.12
mile, snd meeting required standards under tha aforamentioned sec-
tion of tha Code, affective Qctobar 1, 1984, for guarterly payments
due after December 31, 1984, The additional streets and mileage
altg9ible for payments are described as follows:

Meddox Drive Extension of Existing Maddox Dr. 0.12 M.

Thesa "Other Strests" additions, totaling 0.12 mile, increass
the total "Other Streets” mileage in the Town of Culpeper from 28.75
m!les to 28.87 miles of approved streats subject to payment,

Motion carried.
Moved by Mr. Vaughan, seconded by Me, Guiffra, that

WHEREAS, undar muthority of Section 33.1-43 of the Code of Vir-
ginia of 1850, as amended, reguest 15 made by the City of Hampton
a

for maintenance payments on additional strests mestfng required
gtandards :

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that quarterly payments be made
to the City of Hampion on additlicnal streets, totaling 0.60 mile, and
peeting required standards under the aforementioned secticn of the
toda, sffective Dctober 1, 1984, for quarter]y payments due after
Decertar 37, 1584, The additional $treats and mileage eligible for
paymunis arm described on the attached tabulations rumbered 1 through
2, dated Movember 5, 1984.

Thase "Other Streets” addftions, totaling (.60 miie, increase the
total "Other Streets” milenge in the City of Hzmpiton from 319.58 miles
to 320.18 miles of approved streets subject to payment.

Mation cavriad.



sraudug sleschit jo -Wlag

b G AV E QiINHE ._..._a BN, 30 motmapen Areumiy Jy Sjvapo
.mw..« -ﬁ1 WA M RHNPRY 1 AR IFI0N
|
I A L-§ av oR ol cL* .CE AT FYoIqUa] “IJU]  Bnooay syaiqusgl, T, PPOY FIpAIRg
1 ul + O%§ -y 7o greg T 3o uopideszziu}
0g’ Z -5 £-1 o ay £L' W28 *I04 "I leuwe o BATIQ AIIENpUT 383115 4INL
- u§ + 05| uopisesiajuy ~ 30 uoflo@wadIuy puIvee] ol
g F -5 ] of oy Q" .2F "I T ﬂuﬂ_uuu PR UPPpIALY 1932318 WIS
- ..m + o5 ._.._M.Mw H _..:_m e bl i L) | pRlwaa[ay
(1N T <=5 £-H oN oN [Ty +EE “Iws 1PUOR UIIPISQY peoy uBapleqQy 359315 HIG%
us 4 OC| forisanad PRjEaRr? paIwraTaY
90 j z ¢c-s | gy oN ot £0" T B NaoTuaY *IuT “OAY 320 [wIp anuaAy Y217y
ufl . +O¢) N rimgntn TrIuT H CTW 8t
3% i G5 E-H ay oR wr- ;0% i 1F *aay IyoIquag ¢ "BAY DNCIQURR] FE0Y UDeplaqy
uld + o8 |yaog "o Dpeg T  qgraoy i LT 1] poieao]ay
(40 ¥ £~g E-§ oH LT £z .05 RETTY TOAY SN0AQWRE _ CeAY FodRd PEUY UsRpIeqy
_ u? . 1 05 £3 tj3a0K Ynos "JE EZ°0 paieaoiay
) z o8 -1 ol . | i 05 vz Caey *BAY THoAQURL | Iy MoIqweq peoy UFTPITTY
cERL ¥1 ud *+ O hanos -ju g ¥Inos C§s OECQ P23 BIoTRH
My mog yead | IIVAUAE | ASY] . ._T_z an __...._.,_.._.H i | RIgia {=demga yaea poy £ Sippa
T 20 40 .uw.—-n__-_ﬂﬂ..._ SATIN [ASYAINS|  aly JATHIS 30 THYN
swE) jo ssquny | AL, [ 3l ANFYYd 1eonaT | quvn oL WDHd .
ﬁnﬂﬂ.ﬁa ajeg) YITNIDHT SAYAIITHIL G “LAXT A8 G433 ﬂm- He@h NRCL HO ALLD FHL AB OALLINENS
iz AILEINDIY AIVITIM TNV TYNOILIIAY TWLOL
26°0 A315INDIY PAVTIIN ANFYALRAD TYNOILIOUY TYL0L

2 & /

HOLTAVHL  ALFT¥JIHNAN

LG ANIY &L6) "YINIDHLS 40

2003 3L 20 1-1ET Puv 1FI'CE SNOLLAS
HIANND WS'E 0 SSTIAT NI SNOLLY IO JLETM
SMMOL ONY uu_._._u Eum :EHE WL O

STRMLIZRNIL LT ol

NIy

e0T=4Ti-

woxy Eugn

%93( 190[01g
B Ion1)sed)
nedx FaSumon

162~ )1y w03



R . :
sy uty —_._.. "wag e — IS 1D, 50 DorunTY AN 1} HEpu)
NI o uopiz{g] S BOUPPY Jj 2)BIpU) 1A

BULUDAY WOOTUH]| T2AY Ao0TTIH CEEERET- N

puswawsal! ‘g'¥| O DR €0 a1 ‘ IWp

azwzan . + O qur 4 "= §0°0="391 ‘s T4 70°0
¢-§ i EER T 0" N7 ) JNUSAY oUF OAY SURJ 3O pEod 11945

+ o] -ug 4 TE COtaT UDTIIFEIIIUL
£-5 -4 ©°A oH 0" N3 *ITA oAy aqoiqUad_ . P§ 1Ivi5 J v Td

1 05| 30 UOTIREARIN] dOTIDIRINTNL
uam1921L gy oN of 20" 1] “ImL 593115 pafdy 388115 plrig BOUdAY YIIEH

SIRIANG . =+ OS5 gy cn ctw sp=3uy "B "FM O[°0
¢-g jpiaroucyl oy oK 1 27 <amy | Bnuasy sdoaquea  caay wiorquajl puoY vISpaQy

_ F 0G| o _uywgptg” 3¢ 'R IO OYQ

ipen), saoy yead EJ::E mh_mhn N 8L, u._.._*.“.mﬁu .ﬁuu__: (el yaea 1] Ara BppLS 1)
18] Aqm|zae aaummoyd (SN 1TYIS 0 ANYH
SMIT] §0 smmingy SdAL. { 3dAL NSV Wit | quwH (+13 NONHd
(ZFs =7 ) YTINIONT SAVAIIHI) 0 *L3E0 &8 QNN CogTrry %) HACGL HO AL SL AR Q3LLINENS
0c 1 031SInDIY FDVITIN FHYT TYROMCUY TVLOL
IEAR Y
FL0  Gd1SANDIY IOVIUN INMTHLINL] TYNOLTHITY TYL0L
qdlitaa

Holgtvw  ALFIVUIHNGR ZOT-vTT-%23¢ Ionfoy
N GOFIINIIFLET
INARANINY 6161 ‘VINEDHIA 30 vo1y uyITnEe: Fefimes

2000 AL 30 T MF g 1EC SNORL)3E
HION 005'E 0 STIINE NI SHOLLYHLI0L HLlm

SNMOL ONY SILLLD HOd . SEZTEIS FITLIO., MFiney
Ns hmu bod IE%WWM?EJ:% (s-1-2) T Bot



1/17/85
Moved by Mr. Yaughan, seconded by Mr. Guiffre, that

WHEREAS, under asuthority of Section 33.1-43 of the (ode of
Virginiz of 1950, as mmended, reduest 15 made by the Town ¢f Herndon
ﬁ:r rgnmmam:e payments on additional streets meeting required
standards:

MOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that guarterly payments ba made
to the Town of Herndon on additional streets, totaling 1.28 miles,
and meating rejuired standards under the aforementioned =ection cof
the Code, effective October 1, 1984, for quarterly payments due after
Oecember 31, 1984. The additional straats and mileags eligible for
payments are described on the attached tabulation sheel numbered 1,
dated Degember 3, 1984,

These "Other Streets" additfons, totaling 1.28 mile, fncrease
the total “Dther 5trests” mileage 1n tha Town of Herndon from 32.10
miles to 33.38 miles of approved streets subject to payment,

Motion carried.
Moved by Mr. Yaughan, seconded by Mr. Guiffre, that

WHEREAS, the Highway and Transportation Commission 1s authorized
to make certain payments to cities for street purposes; and

WHEREAS, the Highway and Transportation Conmission has selected
certain streets within the corporate limits of the Town of Leesburg
for such payments; and

WHEREAS, due to annexation by the Towm of Leesbyrg, the Town 1s
to maintain certain streets within the area annexed from Loudoun
County, effective Janun_ry 1, 1984;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED. that pursuant to Sections 33.1-41
and 33.1-43 of the (cde of Virginia, as amended. the additions of
illeage for payment cn the Primary Extensions and "Qther Streets® within
the Town of Lessbyrg be approved effective retroactive to January 1,
1584, for guarterly payment due afiter March 31, 1984. The streets
and milange eligible for payment are described on attached tabulation
sheets numbered 1 through &, dated July 20, 1984.

The Primary Extention mileage increases by 3.90 miles for a total
of . 7.40 miles and the "Other 5treets™ wmfleage increzses by 8.39 miles
for a total of 28.26 miles of approved streeis subject to payment.

Motion carried.



raamgigy edwaipliy .=.._

MNOX AR 18110, 0 Shysarxyy ATEWLE i HiEsg
P LY u N wugja(g 20 EoqalPIY J SIBSTET TLION

0F T y, 97
WEE b - ,
ausas | saf | ok | oan: o5 0 AL *The0] =26 22009,
AGWy U4 LOPUMAY  NeY adlisAeg [AeMided BopuJay
9 DAL UDLISE504T UDEMIAR
_— = 0 95°26+Y
fre 2 . auegs| o o, e PUBYIADS D3 A} ﬁﬁwq ‘30 LLp2a31n)
: T8 of i) E1-RE+2 .
’ " . 1 ALAT
ore ¢ mas| M) M| % x woRy pisp - Aswiieg uopuiay| VT Blluseg
n 05 22 55+h  aeLd
A DY § o ol 0" ot arpysdeg o7 sueq a4jysked 8|4 s pysheg
ol Bl
bv'o 3 .| T & ot | o5 01°'T9+8( Pu3 03 Sz°y@el | A0 uefy jyar
. U035 . 0§ sZ-pgsl euey| . .
eE'p 3 n ou ou g1 5E aaLyshed spIpmey *19 _M___m.wuu:w A7 uefy Jiop
" . U015 - 05 g2 BYHE LLID .
7002 " owf ou | €0 9 517y spaveog -30 11 ey ) A B dhar
. BJ0U07 g 6L" 05 |08 9T g+ IS uaung uep 'spaemoi [dded Kewgaed vopuwd
) v U EE&“ iiedl saf sak |§uagbai) g2-96+Bg Aewiied UoPUIDY HdRd LOPIDY
sqgjesy, way yexl uuq&__u: uh_umi ..lnzh_..at._.u __...n__________.w I iR yeea 19) Ams spp 1)
M JjgEpene : ST [ 32V i
A B VYR I TV R e kLl L oL moyg | LIHILE SOTYWYN

T o) ARTHINT SAVAMIDIN 0 “LEI A% 8RNI (—rrrore 1T HAOL NO ALID FITL AT GILLIRUNS
i3 CELUSINIERIL ADVAAIN AINYT TYMOLLIZICIY TV.IOL
HE 1 RSNt IOVITON BNTTIGLLNAD TYNGLLIaU Y TViGL

VYIHIDHIA "HOGHHIR 20 NAOT  ALTVIIDINOR

JANEIWOINAWY 8261 VINIDUIA AO
H002 TILL A0 CF1"6E W [ TEC SNOLLDAY
WM 005'C 40 B530¢H NI SHOLLY LD TLLIM

BHMD, (INV STLLID 04 RIFTHLS WAL, VOONY-
[ T LI T T ﬁhh.—ﬂ-hu -H.: i



1/17/856

Movaed by Mr. Vaughan, staconded by Mr. Guiffre, that

WHEREAS, under authority of Section 33.7-43 of the Code of
Virginia of 1950, as amended, request 1s made by tha City of
Salem for maintenance paywents on eddftional streets meeting
required standards:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLYED, that quartarly payments
be made to the City of SaTem on additional streets, totaling
0.70 mile, and meeting required standards under the afore-
mentioned section of the Cade, effective October 1, 1984, for
quarterty paymants due after December 31, 1984, The additional
:tﬁ&ts and milzage eligibTe for paymente ars described as

o] 1ows:

Parkdele Manor Drfye Fr: Parkdale D, B.05 Hile

To: Hart Dr.

Hart Dp, Fr: Terminus 0.08 Mile
T¢: Terminus

Poplar Dr. Fr: Bushy Mtn. Dr. 0.17 Rile

To: Terminus

Glanaggles Rd. Fr: Keagy Rd, 0.40 Mile
To: Termfnus



o7 QaENS SIS0 JHQ,, 1 oapEragx Avnsjyp 1 HEp]
gL Ueqiaja(T Jo uoIppY Jy Mealpu] ILON
ETAr T W OLE
a S pip— [ i
- X4 b LG S o [ 0C'T Yz 002 L ooy L nci| ™ gedlty g agnog
TS "N "TH #6"T H T PLTD _
920 T ﬁEng N Ol | BE'D v 0%Z-, 007 L agnoy L | eqadlg 5T ooy
JRTd EJIIRA{ "R "TH FL°D N "Hd S0
opy T WI [FLeg| ol oR | SETD 8F  jOtE-.00g L SR00H L oy  s9edig o7 elnoy
. JUETa | eoprea] N THSE'O .
LY £ YW pIAse o | R | 860 T OSL-01T UCT oMERY 129 sqoon| o Foeaqm Buf
NWT SILIeA S T T'0 ST 0oy
G627 ¥ 3% ﬁﬁm.. N o | ££'0 3 OGI—0LL Te9 SIno TS PIO TG Buj
BT SITIGA S ‘TH I°D ST 900y
e/ ¢ T ] o | 190 ] 0Tt P13 L A = = T Teemg it
ATmMTS ST eqmy
Aupgrag 1 awduns | asvd v JON a0 Bax] LR | IELCILM {(p3wr wpoe3 B Kims S3pps J1)
N ._...__uh.___s..ﬁh 0 20 H_..._E_._:EE..E ST VARG | WAy L3FHIS 40 THYN
LU Jo g TiAL HJAL DNIHVd ILONTT | quvll ox WO
Fa=og=1 9°0) HAANION: SAVATIDNI 40 "LENT A8 aaNAN ¢~ «ie@)} NMOL ¥0 ALID ML AR R LLIVINS
26 4 QALSTADIY TAVITIN INVT TYNOLLITAV TY.LOL

06"E \ AAASTRNDAY IDYTTN SNITUFANTD TYNOILIOTY TVIOL

Banqeao] 3O UAGT, A LIV IR

INTINANTNY L6 "VIRIDUIA 30
Ba0D 3111 40 EFIEE PUE e I'CF SNOTLIAS
HIAANN C05'C JO SSAIXT NI mz_u_._.j:._ﬂm E_r_...___

SNMOL (INY SFLLE) HDW | ESi08N

SNOISNIIXE AHVINIIL ngazn:si

(5Lmmm 1-n vang



rooufug sAemydip) o ___n

T = A a3INnIs LTINS Y0, 10 uoknarxg Lieussg 1 3j@puy
8F re 455 o33 30 Uolilppy JI HIIPYL (FLON
4 LI Sang | o T A ) T OF P PET T T eeakmeng | O ST
xRS H " LO0"0 fZ0T =ooncx
T W | Saa5 | oN o 00 Y44 A5G, 08 [ T T e iTany ™= PeoY TLm BUT] STonng:
g EapmeA | "M CTW L0TD voaabaeag pZ0]_ano:
4 XIW 3Ry o ol z'0 {73 109 =T P = TS i R AT o
= - "8 "W ST°0 if Snoy
z ¥ [HEdey oW ON c0°0 02 05 | BeRdAGGT 'any SoRAAd QL Bay | Pa CueAd o)
T _ "5 "THE0'D ELL ey
Z Toapeasl] oong | oN R | 6r 0 W02 ]109-,0G | OGS L e soedAg 5T o | 'PM ALel BpIeeg;
DORTANG BETARN "ETHGF 0 ELL 2Dy
z RRReeR ougqs | ON o (A1) T i3 T IO OEY B0 | Pd PIogaoqeM PIC
Mg )y #an 869 JIOCk
Z quamen &egg | o o e 8L 0507 | 19905 Do Peod (1T =T BEg
=E3Ing ESTIRA Barhirasy pEo qmen
¥ TRIneaT]) =aqs | ON Oi wT 128 05 PEsg 1T PEGd UFOO4AS &e] By,
aeFIng B uazhrasy p5g @y
z NI frIeNEY oW o CE™D e o9 L T L “o0d Py Lo
JUeTd S T SETD pSo s3nce
T VRweTy Bes | o | oN 69°0 W8T o€ THE N |31 s v T Y PECH SAIT [GOAE
Bﬁn—.ﬂm _ _ .-.H-.n ' - - - ﬂﬂ.“ E..:.F_
A JuAgEazy SUHE | ON =T 160 e 00 pecd UTToois
Soezmg _ _ “H “PArG” £39 Synoy
z X il O | &F0 | .22 | .05-.5% D5 ¥R 18855 BUTH "I TipY usadbaan;
IINTJ BITIBA Z'8 "THIS"O TZ9 29N,
A XTH | SENag | o oH i) WO [ .09=,55 | Jeaxis BUp Iealg bupd ["Bd TITH U=oThIas;
Jueg SIEIWA | "H™S "TMIS'0 . TZ9 B3noy;
S{pyoag ) sl Hu._____p_qnn—...:w N.w.n...._______ ..-._.mnz L_:_ u.__u'u.n____h 1Ay, [ JLLA (Funys 1pua )] A JpRs )
1o opijeyuae . At {Aovams
woocy jo somueny | DAL | 3dAL G  |izonm | quvn o oL wows | L33BLS 50 FIYN

P07 2°) SRANIONT SAVATIONI 20 “Ldia AT 03%0mD (= 21v0) NMCL B0 KLID TIU, AQ QILLIWENS

BL*OTA MLLSEINDAY AIVINN FNYT TYNDILIGAY TVLIOL

BE“H & QpeSandiad AOVITIN ANITYELNGD TVNOLLIGOY "TVLOL

EmmEsar 0wy ALFTVIIDINON

INEWANAIY 6261 “VINIDUIA 30
8403 3! 40 £-I'EE PUE [ T'EC SNOILIGS
FANNN 00S'E 40 55IIXT NI SNOLLV'IHION FLLLL
SNMOLE ONY SELLEY 04 . SLTHNIS HAILLO., HERHNEK
-4 E 0T 359us 0T RSN OE LR S NOLLIHTY {5e-mmm1n wireg



ssouflg sy 10 185

L —7- QAN'HE $123115 IS{K),, 30 mojouajxg Liewip gf 3pEa|pU
YA Jﬂﬂsw h\\h g “ un| (3oL} 10 UoINPpY 1 AR CTION

z Tesg | "9 | OH o 600 \9E 105 eIy | Bari] pLetJpeag KYI ETAOY
AxTmiTs ] ££aL

4 Toog | =oog{ o o 9E-0 T FF .09 DEESD-0D -0l QUL AT eari] Prorarea
Axmnis et

z o | =95 | ON o 50°0 .OF .05 DRSSP0 40 O Ao T AT
Aumg TEOT

z 0o | SRng| oH ] FITHY 9T 105 TEESP- (0 AU qiily Ao BORTa BUFLIC
Armis TE0T

T Teas | =uoas| o I 5L 0 V9E 105 BTI] AT D AaRneg =TIy B0
K1mig . . qno ATuncd TEOT

T L T T oH L0 19E .05 TG QN0 AT 90eTd o
Xomgsg DEDT

z .nﬂmm MEsS| oM o | 60-0 19E V05 DES-Ep~TD  ~30 GOTD ATJUNOG mﬂnmﬂu iz
K2y z

F2 Tees | BUIS| O o CFU | JFF .njrg VT IR A D Ao
Krayg i "M"NTR 500 BZ0T

(4 Toes | PUG5[ o [ oN a0°q 1 08,08 | SOETI ST a[arry a1g| "W ALY ATRED
Lxans )

T T#es | ewoas| <N o G| .F N 9ToxTy 0 I Bup| AT G0 Ajono
Loty Bzl

d TS | oS | on o a1 a0 T .0 [ IS "I 5, ALeaon|  Sho eioaecdn

. Aumyg “EUHUTH LOTD WS "TH €170 LZ20T

T TEog | owqs| on | oW H) 37 OO e by e ETS ury| AR 5, ERESan

_ Kamig| qOT AUD0D 9Z0T

Fd Tees | suxs| on ] Sz 0 3E 106 |2I wrareoRnL A qnI) Anuno|  wmay amy Xe
Armyg SZOT

ey Joay yead wu..___.u_ﬂ_u:m m_mmwu_ .H_.nz ._.__ nAl | o m.ﬂﬁ“ﬁm 11amm (Fieip wpra oy L npps g}
IO Hqjuat 1719 Ny :
SME] Jo Saquiig HdAl HJAL nu.—m_E__ m____mm.ﬂ._ ILLONTT | quve OL mond IRTUES 20 3NV

ooz~ ") WIINIONT BAVAIIDILL 20 "L&ta AT QTAITHD €~ erea) NAOL ¥O AL TILL AQ QILLINANS

QaISTNDAY SDYHTIN ANVT TYNOM!AAY 1V.LOL
AFLS2N02Y ADVITIN INNMYILNTD TVYNOLLITGY TYLOL

£ 3o g I==g

bareaT JO UMOL

ALMTYJINON
INTHINTIVYY EL6] "YINEDULA 10

HAO0D AML 40 £FT'EE PUR 1I-1'EL SNDLLITS
HAGNN 005'€ 20 SSIIXT NI SHNOLLY IO 1LLIM

SMMOL WY S31LEY HOT .. 51:
R R T e ]

{ardil -n CHEEY



£153115 SO, M0 WO Amiups] §| aKepy]

QINDIE -
uo|j3jq Je UCHINPY Fi aiopi] FLON
/0 £O'@
g Teag | Bam5 | oN o | ¥0°0 T3 W05 T ) S BUTL ToAo paa
Azmig SEDT
Z Teog | =Ag | W [ £0°0 3¢ 108 XE-Ip-TNO  SAFId PISTIEIE ST uosdEy
Axmsg . PEOT
appeay anmg el | 3IVAUNS | 35V g .%nz h_a -.-_.E._k ; ILLa | HERGIEM {aZmei> s ppp A sippan pi)
o uejoae |40 10 ATLRINGYY STUN [IIVAMT] 133418 40 TWYN
SAUN] 18 JAQUIRE AL | FJAL NIV HIONTT | auvi QL Koud

._.r.|__m oL apel]] WAANIONGT SAVAIIDH] 0 "LJT0 &0 QXXITD " (1} NMOL H0 AL TILL A QALLIKANS
aaLsINOaY ASVATIN ANV TYNOLLKIQY TV.LOL

OI.L53003% AOVITIN SNFTYALNTD TYNOLLKTaY TVLOL

Emvsew] Jo uMar ALFIVIDINAN

LAANGNINY 6261 “VINIDULA JO
g000 BILL 40 £¥1°eE PO [-I"EE SNOLLIAS
HIAANN 005'E 0 SSTINT NT SNOLLVITAOE FLLIM

mz...._a nz_..___ muEu K04 ELHTULS Wil 1L MOGEER
N e NS _._“..._._. " uﬁﬁ-:ﬁ_nfq

-+ £ F0 ¢ 309y



17185

Thase “Othar Strests* additlons, totaling 0.70 mile, increase
the total "Other Streets” mileage in the City of Salem from 10B.04
miles to 108.74 miles of approved streets subject to payment.

Motion carried.
Moved by Mr. Vaughan, seconded by Mr. Buiffre, that

WHEREAS, under authority of Section 33.71-43 of the Code of
Yirginia of 1950, as smended, request s made by the Town of South
Hill fu: maintanance payments on additional strests maeting required
standards;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that quarterly payments be made
to the Town of South W11} for an aaditicnal street, totaling 0.25 alie,
and meeting required standards under the aforementioned section of the
Code, effective Octobar 1, 1984, for quarterly payments due after
Decembar 31, 1984. The additional street and mileage eligible for
payments are described as followa:

Thompson St. Fr: Int. Route 58 0.25 Mf.
To: NCL of South HIT1

This "Other Strests” addition, totaling 0.25 mile, Increases
the total "Dther Streets" mileage 4n the Town of South Hill from
28.50 miles to 28.75 miles of approved streets subject to payment.

Motion carrisd.
Moved by Mr. Vaughan, seconded by Mr. Guiffre, that

WHEREAS, 01d State Route 815 (Mew U.S. Route 340) in Rockingham
County has been altered and reconstructed as shown on plans for
Project 740-A; and

WHEREAS, aTterations on sections of 01d State Route 815 (New U.3.
Route 340), one section of the old location is no Tonger necessary as
a public road, the new road serving the seme citizens as the old and
one section is mo longer necessary for purposes of the State Highway

System;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE T RESCLVED, that pursuamt to Section 33.1-148
of the Code of Yirginfa of 1950, as amended, 1.25 miles of old lacation
af 01d State Routs 815 [New U.S. Route 340), shown in blue and desighated
as Section 2, 3 and 4 on the plat dated September 12, 1984, Project
740-4. be -abandoned as a part of the 5tate Highway System;and



1/17/85

BE IV FURTHER RESOLVED, thet pursvant to Section 33.1-144 of
the Code of Virginiz of 1950, as amended, C.12 mile of the ald
location of D1d State Route 815 (Mew U.5., Route 340), shown fn
yellow and designated as Section 1 on the plat and project refeprrec
to me‘lmhwe. be discontimed as a part of the State Highway
Systen.

Motion carrfed.

Moved by Wr. Brydges, seconded by Mr. Smith, that the minutes
of the December 20, 1984, meeting be amended to read as follows:

"Job Des. 301-84 - Routs 6, Project D006-C02-1142. Route
6 gver Mink Creek - ([Scottsyilie) Bridga Deck and Side-
walk Repair, Albemarle County. Refection of bids and

readvertisement of project, lew bid over the estimate.”

"Job Des, 307-84 - Rowte 29, Project 0D29-002-1155, SRO1.
Route 29, HBL Cver X.F. Hardware River - 7.4 M. W. of
HCL Chzrlattesville, Replace Deck and Rai1ing, Albanarie
County. Rejacticn of bids amd readvertisement of profect,
1ow bid ovar the estimate.”®

Motfion carried.



1/17/85

Moved by Mr. Guiffre, seconded by Wr. Smith that the {ommission
approve bids rece{ved December 18, 1984, on the following INTERSTATE
PROJECTS and author{ze executfon of contracts by the Deputy Commissioner
or Chief Englineer:

Job Des. 420-84, Royte 21, Project 0081-262-101, C-504, B-611, A-612

Bridoge and Approaches over New River, Remove Existing Superatructurs,
Miden Pler, Caps, Replace Superstructure and Widen Approaches, Salem
District. Award of centract to low bidder, McDowall & Wood. Inc.,
Salem, ¥irginia.

Bid $7.948.025.01
Engineering and contingercles 1,256,155.95
State Force Work 29,529.00

Total amount chargaable to project 9,232,709.96
$923.271.00 to be proyided fn Future Interstate Construction Allecations.

Job Des. 466-84, Route 81, Pi¢ject DOB1-082-114, C~501, B-627

Safety Improvemant at Fort Republic Road Intarchange, Rockingham County,
fward of contract to Tow bidder, Fairfield Bridge Company. Inc., A Sub
of Keppers Company, Inc., Fishersvilla, Yirginia.

Bid Canstruction Right of HWa

Engineering and contingencies '285,407.46  14.168.74

State Foree Nork 13,317.00

Total zmount chargeable to project 2,208,945.04

$451,945.04 to be provided in Future Interstate Constructfon Allocations.
Job Des, 60, Project D0G4-027-2500, SRO3

Bridge Repairs (1 Bridge), Suffolk District. Award of contract to Tow
bidder, Tidewater Constructiom Carp. & Sub., Norfolk, Virginia.

Bid $483.,808.00
Engineering and contingencies 76,441,656
Total amgunt chargeable to project 560,249,066

Source of Funds: Interstate Maintenance Replacement Funds.



1/12/85
Sob Des. Mo. 145, Project Pi-5B-B4

Install Snow-Plowable Raised Favement Markers, ity of Chesapeake.

Award of contract to lTow bidder, Allied 5triping. Inc., Manassas,
Yirginia.

Bid $100.,407.20
Engineerfng and contingencies 15,804.34
Total amount chargeable to preject 116,271.54

Source oFf Funds: Interstate Mzintenance Replacensnt Funds.
Job Des. Ne. 146, Project BR-5J-84

Br'ld?e Enterpmﬂng. Suffalk District, PAward of contract to low bidder,
n

Mary . Templeton & Sons, Inc., Lynchburg, ¥irginia.
B1d $612,902.50
Enginearing and contingencles 06,838.59

Tatal amount chargeable to project 709,.741.090
Source of Funds: Interstate Maintanance Replacement Funds.

Job Das. No. 398-B4, Reute 264, Projeet 0Z64-122-104, C-506; C-508, (-508

From 0.36 Mi. W. Fredarick Boulevard-Portsmouth to Midsipan Berkley Bridge-
Narfolk, City of Norfolk. Pward of contract to Tow bidder, J. A. Jones
Construction Company. Charlotte, North Carolina end Schiavone Constructicon
Company and Subs.. Secaucus, New Jersey.

Bid $18,467 ,865.00
Engineering and contingenciaes 2,917 .922.67
tei1ities 2,600.00

Total amount charqeable to project 21,38B,387.67
Juop Des. Mo. 459-84, Route 63, Project 0064-054-104, C-501; 0064-032-

s LBl

From Albemarte County Line To Goochland County Line, Fluvanna and Loufsa
Counties, fAward of contract to 1ow bidder, Hubbel] Highway S5igns, Inc.,
Charlottesville, ¥irginia.

Bid $223,626.50
Engineering and contingencins 35,332.9%
Total amount chargeable toc project 258,959.49

$25,895.95 to be provided in Future Interstate Construction Allocatfons.




1717785
Job Des. 464-84, Route 85, Projects 0085-058-106, £-501; DOB5-058-
105;7C-501

Froem Yirginta-North Carolina State Line to Mecklenburg=Brunswick County
Ling, Mecklenburg County. Award of contract to Jow bidder, Hubbe!l
Highway Signs, Inc., Chariottesville, ¥Yirginia,

Bid $2,262,086.45
Engineering and continganciss 357 ,809.55
State Force Work - 1,621.20

Total amount chargeable to projset 2,627,117.31
$262,111.73 to be provided in Future Intarstate Constructfon Allocations.
Motton carried.

Moved by Mr. Quicke, seconded by Mr. Smalley, that the Commission

approve bids recefved December 14, 1984, on the following PRIMARY PROJECTS
and1authur1 ze exacution of contracts by the Daputy Commissioner or Chief
Enginear:

Job Des. 96-84, Routes 1 and 58, Projécts DDO1-012-1003, SKOT; 0058-012-

] E ] L]

Bridge Repair and Bit. Conc. Overlay (3 Bridges), Varlous Lacations, Bruns-
wick and Mecklenburg Counties. Award of contract to )ow btdder, Crowder
Contractfng Company, Inc., ¥irginia Beach, Virginia,

Bid $381,700,00
Enginsering and contingencies &0,308.80
Total amount chargeable to project 442 ,008.80

$442,008.60 to be financed fram the Richmond District Primary Maintenance
Repiacement Funds.

Job Des. 162-84, Route 2, Project DO02-016-564, N-501

int. Route 605 for Turn Lane, 0.265 M. &' x Yar. Depth Bft. Conc., Caroline
County. Award of contract to low bidder, Blakemore Construction Corp. ,
Rictmond, ¥Yirginia.

Bid $47,975.56
Engtneering and contingencias 7,580.14
State Force Work £,373.90

Total amount chargeable o project 57,929.60



1/17/85
Joh Des. 138, Project 0001-043-1000, SROT; 0161-043-706, N-501, B-602

One Bridge Repair and One Deck 571ab Replacement, Bridge Widening and
Approaches, Henrico County. Award of contrect to Tow biddar., Marks
Renions €o.,. Inc., Clarksville, ¥irginia.

Bid $172.910.30
Engineering amd contingencies 27.319.83
Total amount chargeable to project 200,230.13

Soyrce of Funds: Primary Maintenance Replacemant Funds.
Job Oes. 143, Project FM-5C-84

Install Snow-Plowable Ratsed Pavemant Markers, City of Suffolk. Awerd
of contract to low bidder. All%ed Striping, Inc.. Manassas, Virginia.

Bid $25,690.00
Engineering and contingencies 4,089.02
Total amount chargeable to project 29.749.02

Source of Funds: Primary Maintenance Replacement Funds.
Job Des. 170-84, Route 258, Projsct G258-046-110, M-501
Drafnage Improvenent at Cypress Creek Er1¥ge (West Approach}, Isle of

Wight niy. Award of contract to Tow bfdder, The Blair Brothers,
Inc., Suffolk, Virgtmia,

81d $111.013.00
Engineering and contingencies 17,540.05
State Force KWork 2,040.40

Total amount chargeable to project 130,593.45
Job Des. 268-84, Routes 19 and 460, Project 6019-092-107, C-503
From 4.694 M1. . of Virginla-Kest ¥irginia Line To 3.238 Mi. W. of

¥irginfa-West ¥irginia Line, Tazewell County. PAward of contract to
low bidder, H. 8. Rowe and Company, Inc., Mount Alry, North Carolina.

1d Lonstruction Right af W
B E] L] L] [ ] *
Engineering and contingencies 533.474.28 33,768. 44
State Force Work 11,370.52

Total amount chargeable to project 4,171,683.74



1£17/85
Job'Des. 305-84, Route 3, Projéct 0003~083-1948, SRO2 -

Route 3 over Rappahannock River - Repair Exfisting Bridge Deck, Sidewalk,
Curb and Railings & Place Bitumingus Qverlay, Stafford County. Award
of contract to low bidder, Century Concrete Services, Inc., Wrginia
Beach, Yirginia.

Bid $567 ,536.45
Engineering and contingencies 89,670.76
Total amount chargeabie to projecst 657 .207.21

$657.207.21 to be financed from the Fredericksburg Dstrict Primary
Maintenance Replacement Funds.

Job Des. 442-84, Routs 58, Preject 0058-044-509, N-501
Int. Routes 58 and 584 - W. Martinsville Comstruct Left and Right Turn

Lanes, Henry County. Award of contract to low bidder, Lester C. Scales,
Contractor, Inc., Martinsvilie. ¥irginfa.

Bid $68,975.06
Engineering and contingencies 10,895.06
State Force Work 5,500.50

Total amount chargeable to project 85,373.61
$30,373.51 to be provided in Future Primary Construction Allacations.

Jdob Des. 45]-545 Route 58, Prﬂittt! 0058-061=110, C=-501, D-547; 00SB-046=
- . I L] I L]

From Int. Raute 189 To Int.-Rnute 691, City of Suffolk and Isle of Wight
County. Award of contract to lew bidder, J. H. Lea and Sont, Inc., Court=
land, ¥{rqinia.

Bid $2,457,723.92
Engineering and contingencies 385,900.38
State Force Work i5,527.24

Total amount chargesble to project 2,853,151.54

$1,913,151.54 to be provided in Futura Primary Construetion Allocations.
Job Des. 469-84, Route 460, Projeéct 0460-660-516, N-501

From 0.19 Mi. N. Int. Toms Cresk Road To 0.19 Mi. S. Int. Toms Creek Read,

Signal Project,.. Montgomery County. Award of contract to low bidder, Hew Rive
Electrical Corporation, Roanoke, Virginia,

Bid $42,628.00
Engineering and contingencies 5,735.22
State Force Work '2,316.00
Toetal amount chargeable to project 51.679.22

Motien carried.



1/17/85

Moved by Mr. Quicke, seconded by Mr. imalley, that the Commission
approve rejection of bids received December 18, 1984, on the following
PRIMARY PROJECTS and authorize readyeytisemant.

Job Dss, 105, Project 09-0043-1052

Repairs to Box Culvert Route 43 over Back Creek, Badford County,
Rejicﬂun of bids and readvertisement of project. low bid over the
estimate:

Job Des. $7-84. Roites 11:8 340 Projects 0011-082:1003. SROI: 1066,
SKOT; (3A0-Na2-10954, - SRET

Yarfous Locations, Bridae Repair and Bit. Conc. Overlay {3 Bridges),
Rockingham County. Rejaction of bids and readvertissnant oF project,
Tow bid over the estimats.

Job Des. 397-84, Riute 106, Project 0106=074=502, H=50]-

Int. Routes 106 and 630, Intersection Improvement, Prince George
County. FRejectfon of hids and readvertisement of project, Tow bid
over the estimate.

Job Des. 458-84, Route 29; Project 0029-825-117; R-501

From 4.470 Mi. W. WCL Fairfax To WCL Fairfax, Fairfax County. Rejection
of bids and readyertisement of project, low bid over the estimate,

Job Des, 462-84, Route 15, Project 0015-653-508, M-501

Turn Lanes at Routes 50 A 15 Int. {Gilbert's Corner), Loudoun County.
Rejection of bids and readvertisement of project, Tow bid aver the
estimate.

Motian carpied.

Moved by Mr. Smalley, seconded by Mr. Quicke. thaﬁ t’PE1
Commission approve bids received Decenbar 18, 1584, on the following
SECONDARY PROJECTS and asthorize execution of contracts by the Deputy
Commizsionar or Chief Engineer. '

Jot Das. 139, Project D743-070~159; -N<501; "9999-307-153, N-501

0.11 Mi. 24' x &" Bit. Conc. Base Course,. Bit. Top, Incids. & Widen
Urainage Structure, Fatrick County. Award of contract to low bidder,
APAC=Yirainla, Inc., Denvilie, ¥irginia.

Bid $163,751.10
Engineering and contingencies | 25,872.67
Total amount chargeable to project 189,623.77

Source of Funds: smu.um.m - From Recrea. Access Funds, Remainder Enn:t
unds




1/17/85
Job Des. 405-84, foute 637, Project 0637:028:237; M<502

Intersection Improvement at Route 637 and Route 6§41, Chasterfiald
County.. ‘Award of contract to low bidder, Interstate Construction
Carporation, Richmond, Virginia.

Bid $209,994,60
Engineering and contingencies 33,179.1%
State Force Work 3,705.60

Total amount chargeable to project 246,879.35

Accounts Receivable - County of Chesterfield - $3,504.11

Job Des. 450-84, Route 616, Froject-0616-033=-173, -N-501-

From 0.25 Mi. H. Int. Route 6071 To Int. Route 940, Franklin County.

Mward of contract to Jow bidder, Worlay Ready Mix Concrete, Inc.,
Rocky Mount, ¥{rginia.

Bid §399,417.50
Enginearing and contingencies £3,107.97
State Force Work 3,010.80

Total amount chargeable to project 465 ,536.27
$50,329 R 1o be provided fn the 1985-85 Secondary Construction Funds.
Job Des. 140, Project 0786-023-181, M-301

0.39 M. x 24' Bit. Base Courss, Bit. Top, Culpeper County. Award of
cantract to low bidder. Samuel Jamas Comstruction, Inc., Reva, ¥irginia.

Bid $191,656.44
Engineering and contingencies 30,281.72
Total ameunt chargeable to project 221.,9348.16

Source of Funds:z $270,000.00 Industrial Access Funds,

Job Des, 418-B4, Routs 742, Project O742-082-181, M=501, D-bA4

from 0.851 Mi. W. Int. Route 257 To Int. Route 257. Rockingham County.
Mward of contract to low Bldder; Torrence Construction, Inc., Charlottes-
yville, Virginia.

Bid $316,764.70
Enginesring and contingemcies 50.057.58
State Force Work 5,674.20

Total amunt chargeable to project 372,510.88
$122,542.71 to be grovided in the 1985-86 Secondary Construction Fumds.



1/17/85

dob Des. 456-84, Route 673, Project 0673-913-T90, H-50%

From .25 Wi. S. Route 83 To 0.80 M. §. Route 83, Buchanan County.
#nard of contract to Tow bidder, Maymead Lime Company, Mountafn City,
ENNESSEE.

Bid %164 ,852.00
Enginearing and contingencies 26 ,046. 62
Total amount chargeahle to project 190,598, 562

Job Des. 461-84, Reute 638, Project O638-045<197, N-581
From Int. Route 645 To Int. Route 641, Iste of Wight County. Award

of contract ta low bidder, B. P. Short & Son Paving Company, Inc.,
Petarsburg, Virginia,

Bid $164,502.00
Engineer{ng and contingencies 25,991.32
Stats Force Work 6.416.68

Total amount chargeable ¢ project 196,940.00
$76,714.39 to be pravided 1n the 1985-84 Secondary Construction Fupds,

Motion carried.

Moved by Mr. Smalley, seconded by Mr. Quicke, that the Commission
approve rejection of bids received December 18, 1984, on the following
SECONDARY PROJECTS and authorize readvertisement.

Job Des. 141, Project B87-1715-4£15-423

Replacement of Stoym Sewer System, Southampton County, Rajection of
bids and readvartisement of project, low bid gver the estimate.

deb Des. 419-84, Route 635, Project 0635-045-125, B-610

Route 635 over Straft Creek, Widen Exist. Substructure, Install New
Superstructure, Highland County. Rejection of bids and readvertise-
ment of project, low bid ovar the estimate.

Job Des. 465-84, Route 661, Projesct 0601-060-162,- C-501, [-624

Fren §,093 M{, W. Int. Route 517 To Int. Route 51'.-". Montgomery County,
Rejaction of bids and readvertiserment of project, low bid over the
estinata.




1/17/85
Joh Des, 467-84, Frojeet O520-0BR-1BE, M-50]

From Route 95 Qverpass To Route 1 Bypass, Spotsylvania County. Rejectiom
of bfds and readvartisemant of project. Tow bid over the estimate.

Motion carefed.

Moved by Mr. Humphreys, seconded by Mr. Guiffre, that the Commission

approve bids received December 18, 1984, on the following MISCELLANEQUS
PRDJECTS and authorize execution of cgntracts by the Deputy Commissfionsr
or Chief Engineer:

Job Des. 142, Project BR-5M-B4

Bridge Waterproofing and Bridge Repairs (9 Bridges), Suffolk District,
Award of comtract to iow bidder, Jewell Painting. Inc., Fairfax, ¥irginia.

Bid $124,217.00
Enginearing and continvencias 19,626.28
Total amount chargeable to project 1432,843.28

Source of Funds: Interstate Mafntsnance Replacement Funds.
Job Des. 470-B4, Project GR-7-B4

Various Locations, Guardrail Replacement, Culpeper District. Award of
contract to 1ow bidder, Makco, Inc., Charlottesyille, ¥irginia.

Bid $148,877.30
Enginaaring and contingencies 23,522.61
Total amount chargeable to project 172,299.91

$172,359.91 to be financed from the Culpeper District Primary Construction
Funds.

Job Ces. 471-84, Project GM-T6-84

Various Locations, Guardrall Mazintemance, Prince Wi11l4am County. Award
of contract to low bidder, Makeco, Inc., Charlottesville, ¥irginia.

B1d $136,325.00
Engineering and contingencies 23,119.35
Total amount chargeabla to project 169,444, 35

169,444 .35 to be financed from Accounts Receivable.

Moticn carried.



1/17/85

Moved by Mr. Humphreys, seconded by Mr. Guiffre, that the Commission
approve rajection of blds received December 1B, 1984, on the foliowing
MISCELLAMEQUS PROJECTS and author{ze readvertisement.

Job Des. 119, Project-MR-AA-84

Maintenance Restoration. Fairfax County. Rejection of bids and
readvertisement of project, Tow bld aver the astimate.

dob Bes. 144, Project MR-5-84

1.18 Mi. Matnte=nance Restoration, York County. Rejectien of bids and
readvertisement of project, Tow bid over the estimate.

Job Bes. 147, Project ToI-A2-84

Tra?f{c Signal Installation, Fairfax County. Rejection of bids and
readvertiseanent of project, low bid over the estimate,

Job Des. 148, Projéct TSI-A1-B4

Traffic S5ignal Installation, Fairfax County. Refaction of bids and
readvartisement of project, low bid over the estimate.

Motion carried.



1717785
Moved by Mr, Euiffre, Seconded by Mr. Humphreys, that

WHEREAS, the major design features ¢f the plans on U. 5. Route
1 {Jefferson Davis Highway)} from 0.02 mile north of the intersection
¢f Reed Avanue in the City of Alexandria to 0.20 mfle north of the
intersaction of 15th Street in Ari{ngton County, State Projacts
0001-100-103, PE-103; 0007 -00=-101, PE=-103: 0OO1-000-105, PE-1013;
Faderal Project IX-54071{152} were considered and approved hy the
Commission an December 2, 1584, with exception of the proposed
32nd Strest connection which was held in abeyance, and

WHEREAS, the Arlington County Boerd of Suparvisors feels the
proposed 32nd Street connection is needed to provide circulation
of traffic betwssn U.5. Route 1 and Eads Street dus to the distance
batween Glebe Road and 23rd Street intersections, resulting from
tha ciesing of the Fort Scott Drive comnection, ehd

WHEREAS, vehicies using the proposed 32nd Street connecticn
#5 planmed, could cause a traffic backup into the southbound lane
of U.5. Route 1 sthce the 75'+ Jength of the connection would
accommodate the storage of only three vehiclas, and

WHEREAS, moving the proposad 32nd Street connection to the
south as far as practfcal would increase the storage capacity of
the conmection,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE 1T RESOLVED, that the majJor dasign featurass
of the proposed 32nd Street connectfon be approved in accordance
with the plan as proposed and presented at the Desfgn Public Hearing
held on November 1, 1984, by the Department': Engipeers and amended
to E?Ht the aifgnment of tha connection to the scuth as far as
passibie.

Hoticn carried.
Moved by Mr. Guiffre, Seconded by Mr. Smith, that

WHEREAS, in accordants with Department policy, a firm proposal
has been received from the consuiting firm of Hayes, Seay, Mattern
and Mattern, Roanoke, Virginia, for surveys, complata road comstruction
plans and preliminary and contract structure plans for the proposed
PARHAM-CHIPPENHAM CONNECTOR from 0.4 mile south intersectfon Forest
Hi11 Avanue and Chippenham Parkway (in C1ty of Richmand) to 0.4
niles north intersection River Road and Parham Road in Henrico County.
This work is identified as: Rowte 150, Projects 0150-127-103, PE-
102 and 0150-043-1G2, PE-102. Project length 1s 4.8 miles, and



1/17/85

WHEREAS, due to the urgency of commencing, the magnituda, and
the time 1imit to complete this work reqeirss aucmentation of the
Department's design staff, and

WHEREAS , careful consideration has been made of the required
services and just compensat{an for same as estaklished and set
forth 1n the MEMORANDUM OF ABREEMENT.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Commission authorize
the execution of an AGREEMENT with Hayes, Seazy, Mattern and Mattern
which establishes 2 maximum total compensation not to exceed
$1.510,282, which includes a mximum net fee of $99,040.

Motion carried.
Moved by Mr. Brydgas, Seconded Ly Mr, Guiffre, that

WHEREAS, constructfon of the Route 1 and 301 structurs over
the Jzpes River in the City of Richmond, identified as Project
0001-127-104, PE1GZ, BSO1 and which will extend over a 34-month
period, requires axpertise of which the Department is lacking; and

WHEREAS, public ndvertisement in conformance with State
Procurement Laws and Department Policy, was made for these services
and the firm of Hayes, Seay, Mattern and Mattern of Rnanoke,
Virginia with subconsultant DRC Consultants of Haw York City has
been determined as the best qualif{ed from the three (3) Firms
which responded; and

. WHEREAS, careful consideration has been made of these required
sorvices by the Depariment and the Federal Highway Administration
and Just compensation for same 1n the amount of $2,473,627.00 is
established as set forth tn the Mesorandum of Agreemsnt:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Commission authorizes
the exacution of an agreement with Hayes, Seay, Mattarn and Mattern
in the amount of $2,473,627.00 which includes a net fee (profit)
of $206,4508.00.

Mation carried,
Moved by Mr. Guiffre, Seconded by Mr, Brydes, that

WHEREAS, by Resclution adopted February 8, 1984, the Counct)
of the Town of Leesburg petitioned the ¥irginia Department of
Highways and Transportation to approve a new intersection along
the Leeshurg (Route 15) Bypass at Statfum 505480, Route 15, Project
0015-053-104, C-501, said mew intersection requiring -a break 1in
the existing limited 2ccess 1ine,. and



1/17/85

WHEREAS, by Resalution adopted March 19, 1984, the Board of
Supervisors of Loudoun County supperts said town resclution . and

WHEREAS, the new fntersection 15 considered a relocation of
the existiny conmection with Balls Bluff Road which will be removad
at the discretion af the Department, and

WHEREAS, the new connaction will be at grade with traffic
devices to be provided, if necessary, and to be constructed at ne
cost te the Depariment and to the Department's standards and
spacifications, and

WHEREAS, sufficient right of way witl be provided at no cost
to the Dapartnent for constructing a future intercharge, and

WHEREAS, the new intersection 1s consistent with the Dapartment’s
recommendatfans as outlfned in the Leeshurg Transportation Study.
and

WHEREAS, the new intersection 15 deemed to be the safest and
most efficient facility to accommodate the new developments, and

WHEREAS, the State Highway and Transportation Commissioner
has recommanded that &n agreement be signead by the pnrtii:ipating
parties confirming this understanding,

NOM, THEREFORE, the break 1n the existing 1imited access Tine,
and provisions thereto are approved and the State Highway and
Transportation Commissioner 13 hersby authorized to sign such an
agreement on behalf of the Commomwaalih as evidence of endorsement.

Motion carried.
Hoved by Mr. Humphrays,. Secondad by Mr. Guiffre, that

WHEREAS, Section 33.1-221 of the Code of Wrginia provides
a8 fund to "...be sxpended by the Commission Far constructing,
raconstructing, maintaining or improving accass roads within counties,
citfes and towns to industrial sites on which mamufacturing, processing
or other establisheents will be built under firm contract or are
idlready constructed and to publicly owned airports; ..."; and

WHEREAS, tha Bristol City Council has, by resoluticn, requested
Indusirial Access Funds to sarve the Fairfiaeld Land Corporsziion
{City of Bristol, VA) located within the City of Bristel, znd is
estimatad to cost $400,000; and



1117485

WHEREAS, 1t appears that this request falls within the intent
of Section 33.1-221 snd has complied with the provisions of the
Highwey and Tramsportation Commissfon’s pelicy on the use of
Industrial Access Fumds.

MM, THEREFDRE, BE IT RESOLYED that $350,000 of the Industrial
Access Fund be allocated to provide adequate access te the proposed
faciiity of the Fairfield Land Corporation {City of Bristol, VA)
lucated in tha City of Bristol, Project 9909-102-197, C501,
contingent upon:

1. The City of BEristol g:aranteeing "to the Commission by bond
or other acceptable device® in the awount of $350.000 that an
industry or industries with a gualified capital cutlay of at
least $3,500,000 will be constructed within the aforementioned
industrial park and, §f such does not occur by January 17, 1987.
such bond shall be forfeited;

2. An appropriate agreement being executed between the City of
Bristal and the Dapartment relative to tha design. conatruction
adminfstration, financing, and maintenanca of the completed
broject by the City:

3. A1) right of way ncluding any necessary slope and drafnage
eagement and the adjusiment of any wtilitjes required by this
project’s censtruction being provided by the City of Bristol
at no cost to the Commomwealth: and

4. %$a00,000 of this allocation being urmatched with the remaining
$50,000 baing matched doflar-faor-dollar by the City of Bristol
and 211 e¥igible project costz 1n excess of $400.000 being
pravided by the City.

Motlon carried.
Moved by Mr. Bacon, Seconded by Mr. Quicka, that

WHEREAS, Section 33.1-221 of the Coda of Yirginiz provides a
fynd to *...he axpended by the Comxission for constructing, recan-
structing, maintaining or improving access roads within counties,
cities and towns to industrial sites on which manufacturing,
processing or other establistments will ba byilt undar firm contract
ar are already constructed and to publicly cwned airports:i....":
amd

WHEREAS, Tha Town Council of Rocky Mount amd Frankl{n County
Board of Supeivisors have, by resolutions, requestad industrial
access funds to serve the Town of Rocky Mount Industrial Park and
Weaver Mirror Compary, Inc., lozated within the Town of Rocky Mount
which 1s estimated to cost $277.000; and



1/17/85

WHEREAS, it appears that this request falls within the intent
of Section 32.1-221 and has complied with the provisions of the
Highway and Transportation Comnission's policy on the use of Industrizl
Aceess Funds.

HOK, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that $277,000 of the Industrial
Access Fund be zilocated to provide adequate &ccess to the proposed
Facility of the Town of Rocky Mount Industrial Park and Weaver Mirror
Company, Inc., loczted in the Town of Rocky Mount, Project 3999-
To7-1@2, C501, contingent uwpan:

T. ail nacessary rights of way and utilfty adjustments being provided
at no cost to the Commanmwenlth;

2. an agreement being executed by the Town of Rocky Mount whereby
projact costs above ten percent of the qualifyimg industry are
bonded to YDHAT;

3. the safd bond befng forfeited on Januery 17. 1987, 7f the total
allocation is not covared by a qualifying industrial capital
outlay within the industrial park; and

4. tha allecation to each indystry being determined by the Commission's
policy since “guz)itying industry” 1s defined in said policy.

Motion carried; MWr. Yaughan abstaining.
Moved hy Mr. Smzlley, Seconded by Mr, Dayidson, that

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors for Shenandoah County, ¥irginia
did adopt a resolution by which this Commission was petitioned and
requested to designate the new bridge crossing the North Fork of
the Shenandoah River on State Secondary Route 758 in such & manner
as to reflect 1ts local geographic significance; and

WHEREAS, for more tham half a century the old bridge was known
locally as the "Burnshire Bridge" in identifying Tts location as
being adjacent to tha “Burnshive Dam" and the Burnshire femily
homestead; and

WHERERS, the County Brard of Supervisars has zgreed to pay the
cost and sepense incident to the placement of an appropriate marker
on said bridge:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLYED, that the Yirginia Higbway and
Transportatfon Commission, in accordance with the authority entrusted
under Section 33,1-258 of the Code of ¥irginia, does hereby daclare
that the bridge on Sacondary Route 758 cvar the North Fork of tha



1117785

shenandoah River, near the Town of Woodsiock, be named the Burnshire
Bridge; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that appropriate markers, as dirvected by
the Department’s Engineers, shall be placed calling attention to
1ts designation.

Motion carried.



January 17, 1985
moved by Wr, Brydges, seconded by Mr. Yaughazn,
+that

WMERFAS, in connectien with Rovte 7, Btate Highway Project
E007-053-110, RW-203, the Commonwealth acmired certein lands,
e portion of which lies outside the normal right of way, from
Zane G. Lawson, wt al, by deed dated Pekruary 28, 1978, recardsd
in pasd Book €98, Paga 6l4: and from Robert W, Kapp, JT. and
Elizakath 5. Rapp by dpod dated May 20, 1574, recorded in Dead
Book 600, Page 578. These desds are recorded in the Office of
the Clack of the Circuit Court of Loudoun County; and

WHEREAS, in crdesr to more Fully develop the adjacent lapds,
the adjoining londowners have requesisd Lthat the excess 1ands,
60 acguired, lying adjacent to thelr propertiss be conveyed to
themy Bl

WHERERS, the State Highway and Transportation Commicsicnar
hax certified in writing that tha land contalining C.5713 acre,
more or lexs, and lying scuth of tha south proposed right of
way and limited acress line &f present Roure 7. from & poinkt
appzoximately T feat right of approxisate Station 1116+10 (EBL
centeriinet to & point approximataly 78 feet right of approximace
Station 1L%3+18 (EBL amd purvey centarlipe) does net conmtitute
a section of the public-road and is deemed by him no longer rACESSACY
for the uses of the State Highway System.

NOW, THEREFORE, in accurdance with the provisions of Saction
27,1-149 of the Code of Virgipdia (1950), am amended, the conveyance
of the land, =o certified, 1t hateby approved and the State Righway
and Transportation Commiagioriar ls suthorizad to execute in tha
nams af the Commonwaalth deeds, withowt warranty, CoRveying cape
to the adjoining landowners of record for considerations satlsfactory
to the State Right of Way Engineer, subject to such rastrictiong
ag pay ba desmed reguisita.

Motion carried.
Hovea by WM. Brydges, seconded by M, ¥aughan,
that

WHEREAS, the Commonwealth is the spparent owmer of a portion
of Routes 1519 in the Town of Tiaberville; ard

WHEREAS, an arma was provided by the developer for a cul-de-gac
that was naver Sonstructad; and



Jaroary 17, 1985

WHEREAS, the adjacent landowners have roquasted that the
cul=de-sac be convaysd to them 50 that undesirable parking can
ba eliminated; and

WHERERS, the State Highway and Transportation Comnlssioner
has ceptifisd in weiting that the lamds containing approwimataly
3,080 sguare fsat, more or lass, and comprising sectione of Route
1519, paing a portien of lots 10, 11 and 12 of the Neff & Myar
Incorporatad Sub Division Section in the Town of Timberville,
da not constitute sections ¢f the public read apd ars deasmed
by him oo longer necessary for the uses of the sacondary syetem
af Btats Highwave.

HCW, THEREFDRE, the conveyance of the said land, in accordance
with the provisions of Gection 13.1-154 of the Code of Wirginia
{15%50), as amended, is mpproved and thm State Highway and Transportation
tommlssioner if hersby authorirad to execute in the nams of the
Conmormanlth deeds of guitclaim conveying same to the adjacent
lendowners of record for conslderations satisfactory to the State
Right of Way Engimasy, =ubject to such rastkictions ag may be
deomad emaquisite.

Hotlion carriad.

Mowed by Hr. Brydges, seconded by Mr. Vaughan,
that

WMEREAS, the Coewmorwealth is the apparsnt owner of & portian
of old Route 7 in Lowdoup Connty: and

WHEREAS, the adjcining lapdowner has réquestad that he
purchase a portion of the old Route 7 which liez outsgide the
prezent axixring right of way of Ropte 7; and

WHEREAS, due to the construction of Rouke 7, Project &007-053-108,
=501, a saction of Route 7 was relocated; and

WHEREAS, the new location sarvas the Same citizens as the
old locatiang and

WHEREAS, cai® old Rouka 7 right= of way have besn abandons=d
by sction of the Board of Sypervisors of Loudown County at its
pesting hald Gotober 1, 1974, affactive November 14, 1974; and

WEEREAS, the State Highway and Transportation Commiseiconar
has certified ip writing that the land contalning approximately
0.19 acre, more or lass, lying east of and adjacent to the aast



January 17, 198%

proposad right of way lins of Route 7 from a point spproXimately

150 faet opposite approximate Station B18+30 (proposed NBL centezline
Route 7] to a point approximately 90 feet cppesits approximate
Station B47+3¢ (proposed MBL canteriine Foute 7} does not constitute
a maction of ths public road and is deemed by him no longer nacessary
for the uses of tha State Highesy System.

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the provieions of Section
33.1-14% of the Code of Virginia {1950}, as amendsd, tha conveyance
of the gald land, so certified, is approved and the State Highway
and Transportation Commissioner is hareby authorized ti: execute
a guitelaim deed in the name of the Commonwaalth convaying same
to the adjacent landowner of rectrd for a congideration satisfactory
to the state Right of Way Enginear, subject to sush restrictions
an may be desmed regulsite.

FORTE®H, that the resalutlion pertaining to the dispesition
of this property paceed by the Commission at itz meeting of Hay
15, 1975 ie heraby rwscinded.

Motion careisd.

Moved by Mr. Brydges, seconded by Mr. Vaughan,

that

WHEREARS, in coomecticn with Route 360 (formerly Aouta 13),
State Highway Projact 72-A, ths Commonwealth acguired certain
land=, a portion of which liec cutcida the normal right of way.
from Pugenm 8. Feuntleroy by Decrees dated February 15, 1922,
recorded in Court Order Book 5, Page 5125 and in connaction with
Stata Highway Project 6360-049-101, RW-201, Erom M. €. Chenault
by deed daced Juna 5, 1967, recerded in Daed Book 59, Page 467.
Thessa instruments are recorded in the OFfice of the Clerk of
the Circuit Court of King and Crwan County; and

WHEREAS, under Projact 2343-02, RAoute 360 was relosatad
in a nobthern direction and the new location xerves the spame
gitirens as the old location and has baen approvesd by the State
Highway and Transportation Commissionazy and

WHERERS, tha old sectisn oF Route 360 between Station 290+E60
and Station 51T7+20 was abandoned by the State Highwny snd Trancportation
Coamimsion on August 4, 1955; and

MMERERS, in order to more Fully Jdevelosp the adiacant lande,
the adjolning landownar has reguestad that the Commonwealth convey
to him the saxcess right of way lying betwesn the south right



January 17, 1985

anf way line of old Route 350 and the south normal right of way
lirit= of presant Route 360) and

WHEREAS, tha Stata Highway and Transportacicn Commigsioner
has cartlfied in writing that the land containing approximately
4.00 ncres, more or less, armd lying sooth of the Souch normal
right of way limite of prasent Route 360, from a polint approxzimately
55 feet OppoGite approwimate Station 492400 (sffice revised ESL
centerline, Project -636§0=049-101, EW-201] to a point approximately
80 feek oppoeite approximate Station 509475 (office revised ESL
centerline, Project 6360-043-101, RW-201) does vt constituts
= secrtion of the public road and is Agamad by him o longer nacEIEATY
far the uses of the State Highway Systam.

W, THEREFCRE, in accordence wWith rhe provisicoms of Saction
33.1-149 of the Code of Virginia (1950}, as amended, the cooveyance
of the land, co certified, is hersby approved and the State Highway
and Transportation Commiseionsr is authorizsd to execute in the
nape of the Comwonwaalth a desd, withsut warranty, coaveying
coms to the edjoining landowner of raccrd for a consideration
catixfactory to the State Right of Way Englnear, subject to suech
rastrictions as wmy be deemed requlaits.

Mortion carried,
Mpved by My, Smith, seconded by Mr. Brydges, that

WHEREAS, the State Hlghway end Transportation Coemission on
Apr11 20, 1967, adopted a resglution that (1) pedestrians, (2)
persons riding bcyeles, [3% horsedrawn vehicles (4) seif-propelled
mazhinery ar equipment and [5) animels led, ridden or driven on the
hoof be prohibited from using Interstate highways; and

NHEREAS, Section 46.1=171.1 of the Cade of Virginia, as amended,
authorizes the State Highway and Transportation Commission when neces-
sary.topromote safety, prohibit the use of Interstate highways, as
deseribed 1n Section 33.1-48 of the Code, and other controllad access
highways or any part thereof? by amny or all of the following including
"wopeds" to wit: (1} pedestrians, (2) persoms riding bicycles or mapeds,
Ea; horse-drawn vehiclas (4} self-propelled machipery or eguipment, a

5) animals led, ridden or driven or driven on the haof; and

WHEREAS , Sectfion 46.1-1 {14b) defines 2 "moped" as & "bleycle-17ke
device with pedals and & helper motor which is rated at no more than
two brake horge-power and which produces speeds up to a maximum of
thirty miles per hour.” For purposes of Title 45.1, a moped shall be
a vehicla while gperated upon & highway.



1/17/85

NOW, THEREFORE, BL IT RESOLYED, that this reésolution be amended
to include mopeds ta conform to the Code of Yirginia, as amended. The
State Hfghway and Transportation Commissioner 18 directed te undertake
to post appropriate sions at locationx determined by the Depaytment.

Motion carried,
toved by Mr. Hephreys, seconded hy Mr. Smalley, that

WHEREAS, in response to & formal requast by the Stafford County
Board of Supervisors that Route 1047 {Falmouth Drive} between Routes
627 and 1100, Route 1156 (Castle Reck'Drive) batweaen Routes 664 and
1173, and Routs 1168 (Camden Drive} between Routes 6554 and 1179 in the
Clenrview Heights Subdivision be considered for restriction of through
truck traffic purswsant to the provisions of Section 46.1-171.2 of the
Cede of Virginla, thiz matter has boen carafully reyiewed; and

WHEREAS, the routes in question traverse a predominantly residential
neighborhood; and,

WHEREAS , & rastriction on the proposed routes would not presant any
undye hardships; and,

WHEREAS, groper notice wes given hy publishing a notice advising the
public of the proposed restriction and requesting written comments; and,

WHEREAS, careful consideraticn has been given to the recomnmendations
received, the available alternate routes and the past practices of the
Bepardment.

M0W, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLYED, that Route 1047 (Fazimouth Drive)
between Routes 527 and 1100, Route 1166 (fastle Rock Drive) between
Routes 654 and 1173 and Route 1168 (Camden Drive) between Routes 664
end 1179 in tha Clearview Hefghts subdivision be restricted to the
tgrﬂ:ghit:uck traffic In accordance with Section 46.1-171.2 of the Code
of Urginia.

Motion carried.
Moved by Mr. Smalley, secomded by Mr. Brydges, that
WHEREAS . by rasolution dated Mey 17, 1984, this Comnission designated

a 115t of Qualifying Highways for the operation of larger trucks under the
STAA of 1982,



(wayes Jo 4313}

(oxoueoy jo £219)

"IHBOS GLy dynoy Ip§-1 BIndy (1]
(mates jo £2312)
|4 3100y
"IN 52°0 yilLoN "IW 5270 Ll 330y bl
Ajunp] Aavay)
52p eInoy {
‘1M Z2E°0 30 UNJOH "I 9170 "ju] s g5 noy @ 0ge
‘Ju] S {A3unon Aauay)
"IN LETD TEng 022 NNy LZL alnoy 5
{A3uno) abplagydoy )
te't P9 a3ncy 5b9 FIN0Y JO YIJON CIH 910 Lt
ELERT 0l LT 3inoy
SAWHIGIH ONLA3T VN0
¥ IHIWHOYLLY

ALVLSHIANI =HDH



{*xoucoy jo £317)

L I - fap NGy 185~ 3oy {11
Lgs-[ +1noy R {ayoueoy 1o 4343}
"1 0970 40 °3 "R 0570 ucumoy Jo TTIH £ll
3y oueoy youpoy 40 £31)
"W 5T £ U12'H amiary £14aq)7 ¢ 5Lt u
jouesy jo K3
"I 207 L pecy peay 1LY 0z2/p9% ainay ( SLL &l
axour o £y
“HH ES'D BALM] WO|}epAY L&5-T BIROY (o El,..._.“ )
"W ¥2°D *3°S 333435 46 Lgg-I 3jnog (3qoueay Ja £9}3)
F2
\ . 185-1 . LEs~I (3yougoy o £133)
W (10 M CIM 5070 ANN0Y '3 w2070 Il
. (wajes 3o £311) (aqouroy o £34)
LT 5l a1noy |0 Auy |epJaay il
{£yunp) Bangua|yIay) (faumay Banguauni)
Gl L i a3noy ZEL 9noy REL
. {f1unoy Banguaunt)
;o | BE[ ™noy 509 91noy jo UWeS )N 22°0 i1
{108 | e3noy 01 duwy) £qunp} Ganquy y2ay)
5°0 gEl ayney 58~ Mnoy
AWK oL Wd 3in0Y
9 INTRAOVLIY HilsAS S5320F YINIDHIA




[A3uno] AJuay}

TIH 2970 I%0 3IN0Y s¥au}sng 022 N 545
gog I1noy {£uno) AJuay)

RLEEN" J6 yInes "IN 0570 996 33N0Y 136
{Azunp) yap4apady)
1970 199 wIn0Y Jo YINOS "IN [6°0 lyg aynay 26L-4
(Fiuno) yaidapauy)
0c*0 ZeL-4 mnoy L1 sroy [99
(A3unc) mRL| LN BILLd)
5E°0 [*py Wwd S1¥E) 129 WANGY #ed *puj vojbuL| AN g
(£3uncg uep||ia autrg)
ing btz snoy ¥£9 o1noy 123
foL day) {¥10js00 Jo K1)
ya o gLfEL B3Iy k9= 9)noy 591

TWV3ITIH ol Wond Jinca
W IRTDIVLLY HIISAS 554037 VINISUIA



1/17/85

. WHEREAE, this same resolut{on provided that from time to time
as appropriate and with due notice, this Commissian-may modify any
of the stated provisions and may, as well, add or delete designated
and cqualifying highways,

ROW, THEREFORE, PE IT RESOLVED, that those routes 1isted in
Attachment A ara designated as Quaiifying Highways for the operation
of larger trucks under the STAA, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLYED, those routes 1fsted fn Attachment B can
safaly accomnodate the larger vehicles and are necessary to provide
reasgnabia access as provided by law and are, therefore, desiqnated
as Access Highways tn addition tc the one-half mile of access from
the Qualifying Highways.

Motion carried., Mr. Humphreys abstaining, Mr. Smith voting no.
doved by Mr. Smith, seconded by Mr. Brydges, that

WHEREAS, Chapter 755, Itam 644.C74 of the Acts of the 1984
Beneral Assembly provides financial assistance for Toca'! governing
bodies, planning district commissions, transpertatfon district
commissions, or public transit corporations ta ald ¥n public trans-
portation promation or operation studfes; and

WHEREAS, the Clty of Radford has submitted m proposal to the
Department forSection 18 technizal assistance funds to conduct &
public trapsportation feasibhility study; and

WHEAEAS, the funds in Item 644.C14 can be used to match Section 18
technical ass{stance funds; and

WHEREAS, the governing body of Radford has certified that the federal
and state funds shall be used in accordance with the requirements of the
grant programs and wiTl provide the required datlar for dollar match of
state fumnds; and

WHEREAS, the Public Trapsportation Division has evaleated the
propesal with regard to need, reascnableness, local sppport, and fmple-
mentation capability of the applicant; and

WHEREAS, the Commission shall approve the allocation of funds re-
quested for this type of project;



1717785

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Commission herseby directs
that %1,000 in state technical assistanca match be allocated to the City
of Radford i¢ conduct a public transportition feasibility stody.
Sturce of Funding:

Federal Section 18 Techmical Assistance $ 8,000

State Technical Assfstance 1,000
Local 1,000
Total £10,000

Hotion carried.

Wr. Quicks, chaivman of the Internal Audit Commities, presented a
report on the Committee's meeting of December 2D, 1584. On motion of
M- fﬂ'ﬁrdges. seconded by Mr. Smith, the Comlsston adopted the report
as follows:

The Comission Internal Audit Committes met on December 20,
1984, with members of the Depariment's Management ard In-
termal Audit Divisfon and reyiewed the status of the inter-
n&l audft racommendations contained Tn the Rfchaond-Peters-
burg Turnpike and Audit Yisual Section raports. The Comittes
accapts these reports as providing adequate audit coverage.

Motion carrled.

Mr. King advised tha members of the Commissfon of a 45-day
extension, to expire April 2, 1985, of the temporary restriction to
ban through trucks on a 10.35 mile saction of Route 17 In Fauquier
County. The temporary rastriction began, at Mr. King's direction,
on Moyember 19, 19B4, and was to expire February 17, 1985. Mr. King
advised that this satter woyld be brought bafore tha Commission at
the meeting to be held March 2T, 1985,

The meating was adjourned at 11:45 a.m.

Approved:

Cia‘i ™an = E
Attested:

e’




